

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24393/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2010 in WA No.261/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. VITTAL REDDY AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP. BY ITS SECY.REV.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24394 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24395 of 2011

(With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5536 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. ATM.Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.

Ms.Subhda R.Ddesh, Adv.

Mr.Dipankar Das, Adv.

Mr. Davesh Singh, Adv.

Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

MS. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Amit Nain, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw these petitions reserving liberty for the petitioner to seek such

other redress as may be permissible in law. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty prayed for.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master

| |
| |