

LISTED ON : 07.12.2015
COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

SECTION- XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for restoration)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for condonation of delay in filing above-said application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) SLP NOS. 24393 OF 2011

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K. VITTAL REDDY AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

THE STATE OF A.P., REP. BY ETC.
ITS SECRETARY REVENUE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned alongwith other connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th January, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order-:

“Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw these petitions reserving liberty for the petitioner to seek such other redress as may be permissible in law. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty prayed for.”

Subsequently, application for restoration, application for condonation in filing the same and application for permission to file the additional documents in the matter above-said were mentioned before Hon'ble Court on 2nd November, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Post these I.As. NO.5-7 of 2015 after Diwali Vacation.”

DK

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate has filed an application for restoration in the matter alongwith an application for condonation delay in filing the same as there is a delay of 610 days in filing the application for restoration. The counsel has also filed an application for permission to file additional documents. The above said application has been registered as Interlocutory application Nos. 6 to 8 of 2015 instead of I. A. Nos.5-7 of 2015 as mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd November, 2015. All the application are placed below for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Anu Gupta, Advocate has also filed 3 sets of SLP paper-books as the Original SLP paper-books has been weeded out after due preservation.

The aforesaid applications in the matter are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 26th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate, Library No. 1
2. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate, 1, Ashoka Road.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR