

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2015,I.A. 7/2015,I.A. 8/2015 in Petition(s) for Special  
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24393/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2010  
in WA No. 261/2002 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

K. VITTAL REDDY AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP. BY ITS SECY.REV.&ORS Respondent(s)  
(for c/delay in filing application for restoration and permission  
to file additional documents and restoration and interim relief and  
office report)

with

I.A. Nos. 5 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 24395 of 2011  
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration  
and office report)

Date : 11/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M.Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Hiotesk Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.  
  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
  
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Signature Not Verified

We do not find any merit in these applications, which are

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2016.01.11

hereby dismissed.

10:44:30 IST

Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master